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ñWi   :   _w»` H$m`m©b`, A‘amdVr.
{XZm§H$ :    24/07/2024

dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr gwMZm ZmoQ>rg 
gZ 2023-2024

 _hmË_m \w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ {b.,A_amdVrMr 25 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m (Am_g^m) e{Zdma {XZm§H$ 10 Am°JñQ> 
2024 amoOr gH$mir 11.00 dmOVm "VobmB© go{b~«oeZ hm°b' eoJmd-ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>>, A‘amdVr ¶oWo Am¶mo{OV Ho$bobr Amho.  H$arVm ‘m. 

g^mgXm§Zr Am‘g^og CnpñWV amhmdo, hr {dZ§Vr.

1.     {X. 16 Owb¡ 2023 amoOr g§nÞ Pmboë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMo B{Vd¥Îm dmMwZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo.
2.     ~±Ho$À¶m {X. 31 ‘mM© 2024 AIoa g§nboë¶m dfm©Mm Ahdmb dmMZ H$éZ Ë¶mg ‘§Owar XoUo.
3.     ~°§Ho$À¶m {X. 31 ‘mM© 2024 amoOr g§nboë`m dfm©Mm Vmio~§X nÌH$ d Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ {dMmamV KodwZ Ë¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
4.     g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo {e\$mag Ho$boë`m gZ 2023-24 _Ü`o Pmboë`m {Zìdi Zâ`mMo {d^mJUrg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
5.     gZ 2023-2024 _Ü`o A§XmOnÌH$mnojm OmñV Pmboë`m IMm©g _§Owar XoUo d gZ 2024-25 øm dfm©gmR>r 
      _m. g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo _§Owa Ho$bobo A§XmOnÌH$ {dMmamV KodwZ Ë`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
6.    gZ 2024-25 Vo gZ 2026 -27 H$arVm d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjH$m§Mr {Z`wŠVr ^maVr` [aPd© ~±Ho$À`m nwd© nadmZJrZo H$aUo d 
     ghH$ma ImË`mÀ`m {Z`_mZwgma Ë`m§À`m _ohZVmÝ`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
7.    gZ 2024-2025 gmR>r A§VJ©V boImn[ajU d BVa gd© àH$maMo boImn[ajU H$aÊ`mgmR>r boImn[ajH$m§Mr Zo_UwH$ H$aUo d 
     Ë`m§Mm _ohZVmÝ`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
8.    gZ 2023-2024 Mo d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajU nyU© Pmbobo AgwZ A§Ho$jU Ahdmb {dMmamV KoUo d gZ 2022-23 À`m 
     A§Ho$jU AhdmbmVrb Xmof Xþê$ñVr Ahdmbmg _mÝ`Vm XoUo
9.    ~±Ho$À`m g§MmbH$ d ZmVodmB©H$m§H$S>o `oUo ~mH$s H$Om©Mr _m{hVr XoUo. 
10.   bm^m§e aŠH$_ ~±Ho$À`m B_maV {ZYrV diVr H$aÊ`mg _mÝ`Vm XoUo. 
11.   EH$ aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZoV VS>OmoS> Ho$boë¶m H$O© ImË¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.
12.   ~±Ho$Mm ì¶dgm¶ dmT>rÀ¶m hoVyZo emIm {dñVmamgmR>r (ZdrZ emIm CKS>Ê¶mH$[aVm) {ZU©¶ KoUo.
13.   ~±Ho$À¶m Z{dZ B‘maVrMo ~m§YH$m‘mMm AmT>mdm KoUo d AmOn¶ªV Pmboë¶m ~m§YH$m‘ IMm©g ‘§Owar XodwZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo. 
14.   dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^og AZwnpñWVrV AgUmè¶m g^mgXm§Mr AZwnpñWVr j‘m{nV H$aUo.  
15.   ~±Ho$À`m Cn{dYr Xþê$ñVrg _mÝ`Vm XoUo.
16.   _m. AÜ`jm§Mo nadmZJrZo doioda `oUmè`m {df`m§da MMm© H$aUo.   
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 Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mm gZ 2023-24 Mm 25 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb, Vmio~§X d Z’$m - VmoQ>m nÌH$ g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`mdVrZo gmXa 
H$aVm§Zm A{Ve¶ AmZ§X hmoV Amho.

1) ~±Ho$Mo H$m¶©joÌ d emIm   :
 ~±Ho$Mo H$m¶©joÌ A_amdVr d cJVMo {Oëho (AH$mocm, ~wcT>mUm, ̀ dV_mi, dm{e_, ZmJnya d dYm©) Amho. Amnë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m déS>, 
AMbnwa, Mm§Xþa ~mOma, _moeu, ̀ dV_mi d ahmQ>Jm§d emIm H$m`©aV Amho Ë`mMà_mUo Am{W©H$ dfm©V Z{dZ emIm A§OZJm§d gwOu ¶oWo 
CKS>Ê`mH$arVmMm àñVmd [aPìh© ~±Ho$ H$S>o nmR>{dÊ`mV ¶oV Amho.

 25 ì¶m dm{f©H$ Ahdmbmgmo~V gaH$mar {heo~ VnmgZrg ¶m§Zr VnmgUr H$éZ A{YH¥$V Ho$bobm Vmio~§X d Z\$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ 
OmoS>bobo Amho. Ë¶mMo AdbmoH$Z Ho$ë¶mg AmnUmg {XgwZ ¶oB©b H$s ~±Ho$Zo Ahdmb gmbmV  gdmªJrU Am{W©H  àJVr Ho$br Amho. 
  VgoM Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo XoemÀ¶m AW©ì¶dñWoV Amnbm gh^mJ Zm|XdyZ AmO n¶ªV CËnÞmdarb H$a én¶o 7 H$moQ>r 89 bmImMm ̂ aUm 
Ho$bobm Amho d ~±Ho$Zo doimodoir Am¶H$a {d^mJmZo {Xboë¶m {ZX}em§Mo nmbZ Ho$ë¶m‘wio ~±Ho$bm àeñVrnÌ d g§Ý‘mZ {MÝh àXmZ H$aÊ¶mV 
Ambo.

 ~±Ho$Mo {XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2023 AIoa ZoQ>dW© é. 2971.37 bmI AgwZ Ahdmb gmbr ZoQ>dW© é. 3441.44 bmI Pmbo 
Amho.Ë¶m§V é. 470.07 bmImZo dmT> Pmbobr AgwZ dmT>rMo à_mU 15.82 Q>³Ho$ Amho. ~±Ho$Mo ZoQ>dW© dmT>{dÊ¶mgmR>r ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>i gmVË¶mZo à¶ËZ H$[aV Amho. VgoM ñd{ZYr dmT hmoÊ¶mMo Ñï>rZo ~±H$ Z’$m j‘Vm dmT>{dÊ¶mda A{YH$ ̂ a XoV Amho.

5)   ZoQ>dW© (ñd{ZYr) :  

 ~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ̂ mJ^m§S>db é. 1200.00 bmI AgwZ EH$m ̂ mJmMo Xe©Zr ‘wë¶ é. 1000/- Amho. ~±Ho$Mo 31 _mM© 2024 Mo 
dgwb ^mJ^m§S>db é. 999.94 bmI AgwZ Ahdmbgmbr Ë¶mV JVdfu nojm ê$. 7.39 bmImZo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. dmT>rMo à_mU 
0.64 Q>¸o$ EdT>o Amho. g^mgX g§»¶m JVdfu 10180 EdT>r Pmbobr hmoVr Vr Ahdmb gmbr 7814 EdT>r Pmbobr Amho. g^mgXm§Zm 
{dZ§Vr H$aÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s, ~±Ho$Mo ̂ mJ ̂ m§S>db dmT>dwZ ~±Ho$Mm nm`m _O~wV H$aÊ`mMo Ñï>rZo OmñVrV OmñV ̂ mJ ̂ m§S>dc dmT>{dÊ`mMm à`ËZ 
H$aÊ`mV ̀ oV AgwZ Ë`mV AmnU gh^mJ ¿`mdm.

3) amIrd d BVa {ZYr :
 ~±Ho$Mm {X. 31 ‘mM© 2023 Mm amIrd d BVa {ZYr é. 2462.22 bmI BVH$m hmoVm. Vmo Ahdmb gmbr ê$. 3377.55 bmI      
BVH$m AgwZ Ë`m_Ü`o ê$. 915.33 bmImZo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. Ë`m dmT>rMm doJ 37.17 Q>ŠHo$ EdT>m Amho   

2) ^mJ ̂ m§S>db :

4) ^m§S>db n¶m©ßVVm (Capital Funds and Risk Assets Ratio) 
 [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m ¶m§Zr {ZX©o{eV Ho$boë¶m ̂ m§S>db n¶m©áVm JwUmoÎma YmoaUmZwgma Tier 2 ‘Yrb gd© ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$mZr 
‘mM© 2024 À¶m pñWVrda Amnbo ̂ m§S>db n¶m©áVm JwUmoÎma 10.00 Q>³Ho$ amIUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. Ë¶mZwgma Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mo {XZm§H$ 31 
‘mM© 2024 AIoa ^m§S>db n¶m©ßVVm JwUmoÎma (CRAR) 14.48 Q>¸o$ amIbobm Amho. Joë¶m  dfuÀ¶m VwbZoZo CRAR  ‘Ü¶o 1.41 
Q>³³¶m§Zr dmT> Pmbobo {XgwZ ¶oVo. 

lr {Xbrnamd Am. bmoI§S>o
AÜ¶j

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo.-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr
AÜ¶j lr gmdVm {ejU g§ñWm,AS>Jm§d 



7) {S>nm°PrQ> BÝewaÝg : 

 6) R>odr : 
  JV dfu ~±Ho$À¶m R>odr é. 36076.59 bmI hmoË¶m. Ahdmbgmbr R>odr‘Ü¶o é.3275.97 bmImZo dmT> hmoD$Z {X. 31 ‘mM© 2024 
amoOr ~±Ho$À¶m R>odr é. 39352.56 bmI Pmë¶m AmhoV. JVdfuÀ¶m VwbZoZo Ahdmbgmbr R>odr‘Ü¶o 9.08 Q>³Ho$ Zo dmT Pmbobr Amho.

  JV dfu H$O© dmQ>n é. 24036.05 bmI BVHo$ hmoVo Vo Ahdmb dfu é. 25302.33 bmI BVHo$ AgwZ Ë`mV ê$. 1266.28 
bmImZo dmT> Pmë¶mMo {XgwZ ¶oVo. JVdfunojm 5.27 Q>¸o$ Zo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. ~±Ho$Zo H$O© nwadR>çmda OmñV ̂ a {Xbobm AgwZ ~±Ho$À¶m 
H$Om©‘Ü¶o ̂ ard dmT> Pmbobr Amho.

 {S>nm°PrQ> BÝewaÝg A°ÝS> H«o$S>rQ> J°a§Q>r H$m°nm}aoeZ ¶m g§ñWoMr Amnbr ~±H$ g^mgX AgwZ ¶m ¶moOZoImbr R>odrXmam§À`m àË`oH$s ê$. 5 
bmI n`ªVÀ`m R>odr gwa{jV Amho. Ahdmb dfm©V Deposite Insurance and Credit Guarantee Corporation  Mo H$m`Xm H$b_ 
15 AÝd`o R>odrÀ`m {då`mMm df© 2024 AIoa g§nUmè`m H$mbmdYrgmR>rMm hßVm DICGC H$S>o {X. 30/05/2023 amoOr VgoM [X. 
30/10/2023 n`ªV O‘m Ho$bobm Amho.   

8)   ~±Ho$Mm H$O©nwadR>m :

194
297
380
57

172
1885
100
42

1212
4339

7151.78
3556.22
3260.25
273.79
469.23

8432.66
1863.28

77.50
217.62

25302.33

 H$O©XmamZo Amnë¶m H$Om©Mr naV’o$S> doioV Z Ho$ë¶mg Ë¶mMm {déÕ R>am{dH$ doioV ghH$mar H$m¶ÚmZwgma bdmX Xmdo XmIb H$aUo 
~§YZH$maH$ AgVo. g§MmbH$ _§S>img ~±Ho$À`m {hVmgmR>r H$O©Xmam§~amo~a Om{‘ZXmamda hr H$madmB© H$amdr bmJVo. Voìhm H$O©Xma 
g^mgXm§Zr Amnbo H$Om©Mo hßVo doioda ^aÊ`mMr VgoM Om{_ZXmam§Zr Ë`m§À`m H$O©Xmam§Zr hßVo ^abo AmhoV qH$dm ZmhrV Vo nmhÊ¶mMr 
XjVm ¿¶mdr hr {dZ§Vr. ‘mM© 2024 AIoa EHw$U 93 H$O© WH$~mH$sXmam§{déÕ bdmX Xmdo XmIb H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo 

10)  mdo  cdmX  X :

 ~±Ho$Mo Ahdmbgmbr [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m n[anÌH$mà‘mUo gd© H$Om©Mr ¶mo½¶ dJ©dmar Ho$bobr AgwZ Ë¶mà‘mUo VaVwXrhr nwU© Ho$boë¶m 
AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo EZ.nr.E.Mr. EHw$U é. 800.00 bmImMr VaVwX Ho$bobr Amho. ~±Ho$Mm T>mo~i EZ.nr.E. (GNPA) Mo à‘mU  4.33 Q>¸o$ 
Amho. Ë¶mMà‘mUo Z³V EZ.nr.E. (NNPA) Mo à_mU 1.21 Q>¸o$ Amho. 

9)  CËnÞ j‘Vm Zgbobr H$O©o : (Non-Performing Assets)

 d[ab H$Om©n¡H$s AJ«H«$‘ joÌmg é. 16892.41 bmI EdT>m H$O©nwadR>m Ho$cocm AgwZ Ë`m§Mo EHw$U H$Om©er à_mU 66.76 Q>¸o$ 
Amho. Ë`mMà_mUo Xþ~©c KQ>H$mg EHy$U H$O© nwadR>m é. 3418.48 bmI Ho$boobm AgwZ EHw$U H$Om©er à‘mU 13.51 Q>¸o$ EdT>o Amho. 
ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$m§Zr 65 Q>¸o$ H$O© nwadR>m AJ«H«$‘ (Priority Sector) VgoM Xþ~©b KQ>H$mg (Weaker Sector) 11.50 Q>ŠHo$ H$O© 
nwadR>m H$amdm Ago [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo n[anÌH$ Amho. Ë¶mà‘mUo Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo ho à‘mU gmVË¶mZo H$m¶‘ R>odbo Amho.
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ghH$mar H$m¶Úm§VJ©V g^mgX WH$~mH$sXmam§{déÕ H$b‘ 101,138 d ga\o$gr A°ŠQ> 2002 (The Securitisation and Reconstruction 
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002) A§VJ©V bdmX Xmdo XmIb Ho$bo Amho. ~±Ho$À¶m XmoZ 
A{YH$mè¶m§Zm {deof dgwbr d {dH«$s A{YH$mar åhUyZ ghH$ma ImË¶mZo A{YH$ma {Xbo Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrMo à¶ËZ gmVË¶mZo H$aÊ¶mV 
¶oV Amho. VgoM g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMm gwÕm Ë¶mgmR>r gh^mJ AgwZ ‘m. g^mgXm§Zr `mnwT>o ¶mo½¶ Vo ghH$m¶© Ho$ë¶mg {ZpíMVnUo ~±Ho$À¶m 
àJVrgmR>r Ë¶mMm bm^ hmoB©b.
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11)  Jw§VdUwH$ :
     ~±H$s¨J A{Y{Z¶‘ 1949 Mo H$b‘ 18 d 14 à‘mUo ¶mo½¶ Vr amoI d Vab g§nÎmr ~miJÊ¶mV ̂ maVr¶ [aPìh© ~±Ho$Mo {Z¶‘mà‘mUo 
Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Zo H$moUË¶mhr àH$maMm H$gwa Z H$aVm Vr gmVË¶mZo amIbr Amho.  JVdfu Jw§VdUyH$ é. 9942.65 bmI EdT>r AgwZ 
Ahdmbgmbr Vr é. 12856.10 bmI EdT>r Amho. Ë¶mVJVdfuMo VwbZoV é. 2913.45 bmImZo  dmT> Pmbobr Amho. dmT>rMo à‘mU 
29.30 Q>³Ho$ EdT>o Amho. 

· emgH$s¶ à{V^wVt‘Yrb Jw§VdUwH$ :
 ~±Ho$Zo emgH$s¶ à{V^wVt‘Yrb Jw§VdUwH$ AhdmbgmR>r é. 11789.15 bmI EdT>r Ho$bobr AgwZ ^maVr¶ [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m 
{Z¶‘mà‘mUo Vr Z³V ‘mJUr d ‘wXVr Xo¶VoÀ¶m 18. 0 Q>¸o$ AgUo Amdí¶H$ Amho Ahdmb (Net Demand and Time Liabilities) 0
gmbr Vr .  Q>¸o$ EdT>r Amho. Ë¶mV JVdfvÀ¶m VwbZoV é. 2977.41 bmImZo > Pmbobr Amho. Ë¶mn¡H$s  31 44 dmT>> Held Till Maturity
bm 9372.05 bmI AgwZ   gmR>r ê$ 2417.00 bmI R>odÊ¶mV Ambo Amho.  Available for Sale

As on 31/03/2024 As on 31/03/2023

9372.15

2417.00

11789.15

9415.00

2420.00

11835.00
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         Amnë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVwZ g‘ñV J«mhH$m§Zm UPI godoMr Zmoìh|~a 2022 nmgwZ gwê$dmV H$aÊ¶mV Ambobr AgwZ ImVoXmam§Zm 
UPI$ godo‘wio 24 Vmg Am°ZbmB©Z ì¶dhma H$aÊ¶mMr gw{dYm àmßV Pmbr Amho.   



23 24

2023-24

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

2023-24

2024



2018

19) ~±Ho$Mr emIm {Zhm¶ ‘m{hVr {XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2024 À¶m pñWVrda

gZ 2019, gZ 2020, gZ 2021, gZ 2022 d gZ 2023 Mm àmßV Pmbobm Amho.

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

10/03/2000

04/01/2016

16/01/2016

12/06/2017

02/06/2018

19/06/2018

16/03/2024

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

14941.97

6489.92

9435.31

3205.77

2527.68

2598.19

153.72

00

39352.56

14178.86

3471.52

2838.38

2678.04

1300.12

835.41

00

00

25302.33

29120.83

9961.44

12273.69

5883.81

3827.80

3433.60

153.72

00

64654.89

101.89

55.41

32.94

69.13

39.51

16.30

1.50

12.85

329.53

gm¡.‘{Zfm bhmZo (‘moh[ab)ahmQ>Jm§d 
(A‘amdVr)

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr AÜ¶j lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o ¶m§Zm gømÐr

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr AÜ¶j lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o

~±Ho$Mo ‘mOr AÜ¶j lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o
Z°eZb ’o$S>aoeZ Am°’$ A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ A°ÝS> H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh gmogm¶Q>r (NAFCUB) Zdr {X„r d {~2{~,Zdr {X„r ¶m§À¶m g§¶wº$
{dÚ‘mZmZo ~oñQ> A~©Z H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh ~±H$ AdmS>© 2023-24 ‘w§~B© ¶oWo àmá Pmbm. 



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

‘m.g§MmbH$ d H$‘©Mmar à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘m~m~V ‘m{hVr gZ 2023-2024

  à{ejU XoÊ¶mV Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo lr. AO¶ {gZH$a (‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$marA{YH$mar) d lr. A‘mob H$mio CnpñWV hmoVo.

 bm§S>o d ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar lr. AO¶Or {gZH$a CnpñWV hmoVo.
6.  H¥$fr ~¢{H$J ‘hm{dÚmb¶, (CAB) nwUo Ûmam {XZm§H$ 01/09/2023 amoOr gm¶~a {gŠ¶yarQ>r (AVTU) ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejU XoÊ¶mV 

 Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo lr. AO¶ {gZH$a ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar CnpñWV hmoVo.

 AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o , ‘m. lr.{Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o(CnmÜ¶j), d g§MmbH$ ‘m. lr. ‘ZmoOamd ̂ obo, ‘m. àm. ho‘§VOr ~obmoH$ma, ‘m. A°S>. Am{efOr 

 g§Ho$V Q>dbmao, lr. A‘mob H$mio CnpñWV hmoVo.

 Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo {bnrH$ lr. A{^foH$ Mm§XþaH$a, lr. {OV|Ð nmMKao, lr. amhþb gmdaH$a, lr. gwZrb {dbm¶VH$a, lr. {Ìeyb hmobo, lr. 

1  EZ.Am¶.~r.Q>r.Eg. {X„r Ûmam Jmodm ¶oWo {XZm§H$ {X.05/05/2023 Vo {X.07/05/2023 ¶m H$mbmdYr ‘Ü¶o gm¶~a {gŠ¶yarQ>r g§X^m©V XmoZ {Xdgr¶ 
 à{ejUm H$[aVm ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ àm. h|‘Vamd ~obmoH$ma, lr. Am{efamd bm§S>o, lr. AO¶ {gZH$a (grB©Amo), lr. {OV|Ð ̂ obo (ì¶dñWmnH$) CnpñWV hmoVo. 
2. Am¶.gr.E.Am¶. A‘amdVr. Ûmam {XZm§H$ 06/05/2023 amoOr {g{~b g§X^m©V EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejU KoÊ¶mV Ambo.Ë¶mM ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo A{YH$mar lr. 

 à{ejUmH$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo A{YH$mar lr. ‘Zrf hmobo, lr. A‘mob H$mio, lr. A{^foH$ Mm§XþaH$a, Hw$. {Z{H$Vm H$moaS>o CnpñWV hmoVo.
3. Am¶.gr.E.Am¶. ZmJnya Ûmam {XZm§H$ 12/05/2023 amoOr H$O© dgwbrMo {d{dY à^mdr Cnm¶,EZnrE, Jw§VdUyH$ g§X^m©V ‘m{hVr ¶m ~m~VÀ¶m EH$ {Xdgr¶ 

4.  H¥$fr ~¢{H$J ‘hm{dÚmb¶, (CAB) nwUo Ûmam {XZm§H$ 12/06/2023 amoOr Ledership program ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejU XoÊ¶mV 

5. ^maVr¶ ghH$mar ‘hmg§‘obZ Zdr {X„r Ûmam {X„r ¶oWo qXZmH$ 01/07/2023 Vo 02/07/2023 ¶oWo XmoZ {Xdgr¶ H$m¶©H«$‘mH$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo , 

 Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo {bnrH$ Hw$. Z‘«Vm ̂ obH$a, Hw$. ñdmVr PmS>o, lr. {demb ImO~mJo, lr. ̂ yfU OmdaH$a, lr. kmZoœa IoaS>o,  lr. g‘ra 

 A{YH$mar lr. AO¶Or {gZH$a CnpñWV hmoVo.
17 ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±³g Agmo{gEeZ {b. ‘w§~B© Ûmam {XZm§H$ 22/02/2024 amoOr CEO CLUB d IT FOREM ¶m ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$  {Xdgr¶

8. ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg ’o$S>aoeZ {b.‘w§~B© Ûmam ‘w§~B© ¶oWo {XZm§H$ 24/08/2023 Vo {XZm§H$ 25/08/2023 amoOr Credit Managment g§X^m©V 

15 H¥$fr ~¢{H$J ‘hm{dÚmb¶, (CAB) nwUo Ûmam {XZm§H$ 24/01/2024 amoOr gm¶~a {gŠ¶yarQ>r (AVTU) ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejU XoÊ¶mV 
 ‘YwgwXZ JUmoaH$a, lr. A{^OrV AmÝS>o  CnpñWV hmoVo.

13 Am¶H$a {d^mJ ZmJnwa Ûmam ZmJnwa ¶oWo qXZmH$ 11/01/2024 amoOr SFT d Form 61-B EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejUm H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo A{YH$mar lr. 

11 ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg Agmo{gEeZ {b. ‘w§~B© Ûmam {XZm§H$ 05/01/2024 CEO CLUB d IT FOREM ¶m ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶ 
 à{ejU XoÊ¶mV Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo lr. {dH«$‘ ‘mgmoXH$a (A{YH$mar) d lr. A‘mob H$mio CnpñWV hmoVo.

 Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo A{YH$mar Hw$. ‘{Zfm bhmZo, Hw$. ZoÌm ~mo~S>o d {bnrH$ lr. {ZVrZ ~moS>Io, lr. MoVZ MO©Z, lr. nw§S>brH$ Jm¶YZo, lr. 

12 National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI) Ûmam qXZmH$ 10/01/2024 amoOr EH$ {Xdgr¶ Am°ZbmBZ à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m 
 dVrZo Hw$. {Z{H$Vm H$moaS>o CnpñWV hmoVo.

9. ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Šg Agmo{gEeZ {b. ‘w§~B© Ûmam {XZm§H$ 25 Am°JñQ> 2023 CEO CLUB d IT FOREM ¶m ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶ 

10  H¥$fr ~¢{H$J ‘hm{dÚmb¶, (CAB) nwUo Ûmam {XZm§H$ 09/12/2023 amoOr gm¶~a {gŠ¶yarQ>r Am{U Am{W©H$ JwÝho ¶m ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶  à{ejU    

 XmoZ {Xdgr¶ à{ejUm H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo lr. AO¶ {gZH$a (grB©Amo), lr. {OV|Ð ̂ obo (ì¶dñWmnH$) CnpñWV hmoVo. 

16 {X. Zm{eH$ ZmJar ghH$mar ~±H$g Agmo{eEeZ {b. Zm{eH$ Ûmam Zm{eH$ ¶oWo 27 Vo 28 OmZodmar 2024 amoOr ghH$ma n[afX d ~±H$s¨J à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘ 
 ‘mgmoXH$a, lr. àVrH$ gmoZma,lr. amhþb ~moS>Io, lr. {Zboe bm§S>o,  lr. AaqdX nmohUo, lr. {‘qbX MwHo$, lr. A§H$e ̂ w¶ma, lr. n§H$O AmÝS>o CnpñWV hmoVo.

 dVrZo ~±Ho$Mo A{YH$mar lr. àXrn nm§S>d, lr. ‘§Joe JUmoaH$a, lr. ‘Zrf hmobo, lr. ñdßZrb ‘md§Xo, lr. gVre nm§VJdma CnpñWV hmoVo.

 H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo ‘m. lr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o(AÜ¶j), ‘m. lr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>o(CnmÜ¶j) d g§MmbH$ ‘m. lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o(‘mOr AÜ¶j), ‘m. lr. 

 ‘m. gwXoeamd ̂ obo, ‘m. lr. lrH$m§Vamd Anmbo, ‘m. lr. {XnH$amd bmoI§S>o, ‘m. lr. ¶ed§Vamd JmoS>oH$a, ‘m.A°S>. Am{efOr bm§S>o d ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar 

 {dH«$‘ ‘mgmoXH$a, g§Ho$V Q>dbmao CnpñWV hmoVo.

 à{ejU XoÊ¶mV Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo lr. {dH«$‘ ‘mgmoXH$a (A{YH$mar) d lr. A‘mob H$mio CnpñWV hmoVo.

7. {dX^© A~©Z ~±Šg H$mo-Am°n. Agmo{gEeZ {b. ZmJnya Ûmam AH$mobm ¶oWo {XZm§H$ 12 Am°JñQ> 2023 amoOr EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m 

  XoÊ¶mV Ambo Ë¶m H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo  ‘m. lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o (AÜ¶j), lr. AO¶ {gZH$a (‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar) CnpñWV hmoVo.

 dm‘Zamd dmgZH$a, ‘m. lr. g§O¶amd Hw$aiH$a, ‘m. S>m°. AemoH$amd bm§S>o, ‘m. lr. ‘ZmoOamd ̂ obo, ‘m. S>m°. gwYmH$aamd S>ohUH$a, ‘m. àm. ho‘§VOr ~obmoH$ma, 

 ^fU AH$V}, H$. aoUwH$m AmOZH$a, H$. {Z{H$Vm H$moaS>o, lr. ñdßZrb gmoZma, Hw$. à{Vjm MO©Z, Hw$. œoVm Jmoao  CnpñWV hmoVo.

14 H¥$fr ~¢{H$J ‘hm{dÚmb¶, (CAB) nwUo Ûmam {XZm§H$ 17/01/2024 amoOr gm¶~a {gŠ¶yarQ>r (AVTU) ~m~V Am°ZbmB©Z EH$ {Xdgr¶ à{ejU XoÊ¶mV 



1 gwb^ ^maV J°g, dê$S> 350.00 1243.68 (ì¶dhma)
EH$m Am{W©H$ dfm©Vrb 172.53

31 ‘mM© 2024 AIoagZ 2023-24 gmbmV

25)  g§H$pënV Z’$m {d^mJUr :
 Ahdmb gmc>r ~±Ho$Zo EHw$U CËnÞ é. 3646.27 bmI {‘i{dbo AgwZ Ë¶m‘Ü¶o àm‘w»¶mZo H$Om©Mo ì¶mOmVwZ é. 2896.98 bmI, 
Jw§VdUwH$ ì¶dhmamVwZ é. 663.13 bmI d BVa 85.16 bmI CËnÞ {‘imbobo Amho. EHw$U CËnÝZmVwZ gd© IM© dOm OmVm ~±Ho$bm 
Ahdmb gmbr EHw$U T>mo~i Z\$m ê$ 745.57 bmI  EdT>m Pmbobm Amho Ë`mVwZ H$a d VaVwXr dOm OmVm ~±Ho$bm {Zìdi Z’$m 
é.3,29,53,292.24 EdT>m Pmbobm Amho. Var gXa Zâ`mMr {d^mJUr Imbrb à_mUo H$aÊ`mV ̀ mdr Aer {e\$mag H$arV AmhmoV.  

-

3,29,53,292.24

3,29,53,292.24
98,85,988.00

99,35,533.00

2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
2,00,000.00

2,00,000.00
20,00,000.00

2,00,000.00

28,46,771.24

70,85,000.00

3,29,53,292.24

‘mJrb dfm©Mm Z\$m

Mmbw dfm©Mm Z\$m

Vmio~§XmVrb EHw$U Z\$m
am{Id {ZYr (25 Q>ŠHo$)
bm^m§e 10% à_mUo
31/03/2021 À`m ^mJ^m§S>db aH$_oda

Y_©Xm` {ZYr
g^mgX H$ë`mU {ZYr

{dH$mg {ZYr
H$_©Mmar H$ë`mU {ZYr
g^mgX {ejU d à{ejU {ZYr

aOV _hmoËgd {ZYr

V§ÌkmZ {ZYr

B_maV {ZYr

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

10.

11.

1.

2.

Jw§VdUwH$ MT>CVma {ZYr

{ddaUA.H«$.

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

(AmH$S>o bmImV)



4

24/07/2024

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

[Xbrn AmZ§Xamd bmoI§S>o

‘{hbm ~MV JQ>m§H$S>o ê$ 217.62 bmImMo ¶oUo ~mH$s 
H$O© AgwZ ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVwZ Ë¶m§Mo CÚmoJm§Zm AW©ghmæ¶ Ho$bo.



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

 9,99,94,076.00 

37,07,08,162.07

3,93,52,56,390.66 

-

10,80,76,951.40 

4,51,40,35,580.13 

26,11,19,331.00

 12,67,20,033.14 

1,29,11,81,188.26 

 2,53,02,32,537.08

19,41,61,868.87 

11,06,20,621.78 

 4,51,40,35,580.13

1,22,852.80

31/03/2024

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

st Balances as on 31 March 2024
dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

31/03/2024

35,60,11,669.77 

85,15,570.06

36,45,27,239.83 

21,68,86,163.00 

7,30,83,668.59 

2,56,50,000.00 

1,59,54,116.00 

33,15,73,947.59 

3,29,53,292.24 

3,29,53,292.24 

98,85,988.00 

1,31,31,771.24 

99,35,533.00

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

stFrom of Profit and Loss Accounts for the Year ended on 31  March 2024

dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa

(30%)



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

 9,99,94,076.00

 9,99,94,076.00

31/03/2024

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

Scheduled 1 - Capital
dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

31/03/2024

12,38,86,261.00 
9,87,22,223.83 

29,78,522.00 

21,96,29,962.83 

3,29,53,292.24

37,07,08,162.07

 3,78,36,100.00 

77,88,807.00 

- 

4,56,24,907.00 

8,45,00,000.00
1,80,00,000.00 
3,00,00,000.00

7,25,00,000.00 

31/03/2024

17,68,05,136.19 
43,04,47,632.89 

3,32,80,03,621.58 
3,93,52,56,390.66 

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

dfm© AIoa dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

‘mJUr R>odr
~±Ho$V
BVa ~±Ho$V
~MV R>odr
‘wXVr R>odr
~±Ho$V
BVa ~±Ho$V

25,75,44,173.00
41,92,38,408.63



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

31/03/2024

5,99,57,447.54 
4,50,21,945.00 

30,97,558.86 
10,80,76,951.40 

8,10,19,331.00 

18,01,00,000.00 

26,11,19,331.00

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

12,67,20,033.14 
-   
-                                              

-                        

12,67,20,033.14 

 -                                              

-                                              
-                                             
 -                        

12,67,20,033.14 

1,18,44,85,923.26
 - 

11,000.00
 - 
 - 

 10,66,84,265.00

1,29,11,81,188.26 

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                     

1,29,11,81,188.26 

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

71,51,77,954.84

1,81,50,54,582.24

2,53,02,32,537.08

2,50,04,04,449.38                                            

-                          

2,98,28,087.70                   

2,53,02,32,537.08 

1,68,91,67,968.00

-                                              
-                        

84,10,64,569.08                   

2,53,02,32,537.08 

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                                              

-                     

2,53,02,32,537.08 

31/03/2024

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

15,82,40,994.87 

2,00,40,400.00 

13,82,00,594.87 

- 

 -
3,59,20,874.00

1,98,36,249.00

2,09,80,892.66
-

48,96,267.66

19,41,61,868.87 

 -

1,65,00,000.00

-
-

 8,89,99,564.28
51,21,057.50

11,06,20,621.78

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

1,22,852.80

1,22,852.80

28,96,98,315.52
 6,63,13,354.25

- 

-
35,60,11,669.77

2,07,443.14

-

-
-

-

-
--

83,08,126.92                           

85,15,570.06 

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

1,22,852.80

1,22,852.80

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

21,68,86,163.00  

-     

-   

21,68,86,163.00 

 2,42,00,278.00

 30,68,004.00
7,28,252.46

 8,78,687.42
48,96,267.66

 2,99,500.00

7,96,000.00

13,04,795.00
3,60,750.60

 -
67,12,812.10

1,25,25,078.00
17313243.35

7,30,83,668.59

 XII. Commission Paid PIGMY Agents  
 XII.  Other expenditure 

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

Aëng§J«mhH$ H$‘r IM©

dfm© AIoa

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

1,75,00,000.00

5,00,000.00

30,00,000.00

9,00,000.00

50,000.00

5,00,000.00

20,00,000.00

12,00,000.00

2,56,50,000.00

1,59,54,116.00

1,59,54,116.00

3,29,53,292.24
-

3,29,53,292.24

 I.  Provision for Bad & Doubtful Debts 

 II. Provision for Standard Assets 
 III. Provision for Special Reserve 

 IV. Provision for Dirrered 
Tax Liability 

 V. Provision for other fees 

 VI. Provision for Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 

 VII. Provision for Bulilding Fund  

 VIII. Provision for Leave Incashment 

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoadfm© AIoa

dfm© AIoa

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

 R>odrdarb ì¶mO 2300,00 2168.86 131.14
2 H${‘eZ (X¡{ZH$ g§J«mhH$) 120,00 125.25 5.24 135.00

 ^mS>o, {dO, nmUr d H$a 40,00 30.68 9.32 40,00
4 R>odrMm {d‘m, H$m¶m©b¶mMm {d‘m 75.00 67.13 7.87 100,00

 H$‘©Mmar nJma, ~moZg 260,00 242.00 18.00 300,00
6 Am‘g^m IM© 10,00 5.87 4.13 10,00

 ñQ>oeZar, {àQ>tJ d OmhramV 25.00 16.06 8.94 30,00
 ‘mgrH$ g^m IM© 1.00 0.58 0.42 2.00
 nmoñQ>oO d Q>obr’$moZ 6.00 3.61 2.39 6,00

10 A§Ho$jU ’$s 10,00 7.96 2.04 12.00
11 {ejU d à{ejU ’$s d BVa’$s 20.00 18.36 1.64 25.00
12 Kgmam 75.00 48.96 26.04 150,00
13 àdmg IM© 2,00 0.36 1.64 2.00
14 AmXam{VÏ¶ IM© 15.00 7.09 7.91 15.00
15 Q>m¶ntJ d Poam°Šg 1.00 0.07 0.93 1.00
16 
17

goŠ¶warQ>r JmS>© MmO}g 15.00 12.14 2.86 20.00
a¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgd IM© VaVwX 50,00

 BVa IM© 200.00 144.72 55.28 190,00
 CËnÞmdarb H$a 200,00 159.54 40,46 200,00

20 VaVwXr 200,00 256.50 56.50 250,00

EHw$U IM©
3575.00 3315.74 61.74 321.01 4538.00 Z’$m
325.00 329.53 4.53 362.00

3900,00 3645.27 321.01 4900,00

3000.001 -

3
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

5

7
8
9

18
19

21

--
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

30000.00

700.00

50.00

150.00

3900.00

2896.98

663.13

2.07

83.09

3645.27

2896.98

663.13

2.07

83.09

3645.27

103.02

36.87

47.93

66391

254.73

4000.00

775.00

25.00

100.00

4900.00

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

 A§XmOnÌH$ - gZ 2024-25 d
gZ 2023-24 ¶m dfm©V A§XmOnÌH$mnojm OmñV Pmbobm IM©

2024-25

2024-25

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j



999.94
3111.91

39352.56
5380.59
691.93

32280.22
999.82

25302.33

25004.05
298.28

16892.41
3418.48

12856.10

329.53

43812.24

31 ‘mM© 2024 AIoaMm Vnerb (AmH$S>o bmImV)

7 + 1
7814

(gZ 2023-24)

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

(gZ 2023-24)

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j



14.48 %
0.64 %
1.08 %
5.27 %
8.13 %
0.19 %
1.67 %
1.70 %
0.75 %
4.35 %
1.21 %

1095.85 %
59

57.75 %

87.10 %

9.33 %

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

5.68 %

Am{ef bm§S>o à‘moX H$moaS>o {Xbrn bmoI§S>o
Vk g§MmbH$ AÜ¶jCnmÜ¶j

999.94
2725.39

39352.56
25302.33
12856.10
64654.89
43812.24

745.57
329.53

14.48%
7

2023-2024

+ 6.39
+ 263.17

+ 3275.17
+ 1266.28
+ 2913.45
+ 4542.25
+ 3895.14

+ 211.76
+ 40.05

+ 1.41%
+1

Comparative Statement 2023-2024



2024

2024

dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

2024



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

Date : 24/06/2024

5
e{Zdma 10 Am°Jï> 2024

10 Am°Jï> 2024

 03 Am°Jï> 2024

10 Am°Jï> 2024



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

BVa IM © 2023-24 (nmZ H«$. 20 déZ)

708770.00

1023207.02

1838114.00

1836209.44

354191.55

2855177.00

587147.00

34110.00

58391.00

832650.00

117800.00

102160.00

136911.00

350258.84

^{dî¶{Zdm©h {ZYr àemgH$s¶ IM©

(BVa emIm)

Poam°³g d Q>m¶ntJ

g§JUH$ XoI^mb IM©

g§MmbH$ {ZdS>UwH$ IM©

H$O© dgwbr IM©

NPCI  MmO}g

35785.00

587879.35

1211799.85

1943512.10

468000.00

14494.30

24000.00

1214400.00

6543.00

104989.82

520000.00

280743.08

17313243.35

H$O©ImVo {ZañV IM©

22

23

24

25

26

b) The Accounts of the Bank shall be audited 
by an auditor appointed from the panel of 
auditors apporoved bt the Registrar, at least 
once in each year and the remuneration of 
auditors shall be fixed by the Registrar or the 
Bank as the case may be.

c) The appointment of the auditor and his 
remuneration shall be approved in the 
General Body Meeting of the Bank. The 
qualifications/disqualification, powers, rights 
and duties of the auditors shall be as 
prescribed under the Act. and RBI guidelines.

The accounts of the Bank shall be audited by an 
auditor appointed from the panel of auditors 
approved by the Regisrar, at least once in each 
year and the remuneraton of auditors sahall be 
fixed by the registrar or the Bank as the case 
may be but should take prior permission from 
RBI beror putting this amendment infront of 
AGM and Co-operative Commissioner, Pune.

The appointment of  the auditor & his
 remuneration shall be approved in the General 
Body Meeting of the Bank. The qualifications / 
disqualification, powers, rights andduties of the 
auditor shall be as prescribed under the Act, and 
RBI guidelines but should take prior permission 
from RBI befor putting this amendment infront of 
AGM and Co-operative Commissioner, Pune.

The accounts of the Bank shall be audited by 
an auditor appointed from the panel of 
auditors approved by the Regisrar, at least 
once in each year and the remuneraton of 
auditors sahall be fixed by the registrar or the 
Bank as the case may be but should take 
prior permission from RBI beror putting this 
amendment infront of AGM and Co-operative 
Commissioner, Pune.

The appointment of the auditor & his 
remuneration shall be approved in the 
General Body Meeting of the Bank. The 
qualifications / disqualification, powers, rights 
andduties of the auditor shall be as 
prescribed under the Act, and RBI guidelines 
but should take prior permission from RBI 
befor putting this amendment infront of AGM 
and Co-operative Commissioner, Pune.

c)Any Addition amendment, alteration of
rescission resolved upon at such meeting shall 
take effect from the date of receipt of the
Registrar's approval in writing 

62. AMENDMENT TO BYE-LAWS:
Any Addit ion amendment, alteration of
rescission resolved upon at such meeting shall 
take effect from the date of receipt of the 
Registrar's approval from RBI before putting this
amendment infrony of AGM and Co-operative 
Commissioner, Pune. 

Any Addition amendment, alteration of 
rescission resolved upon at such meeting 
shall take effect from the date of receipt of 
the Registrar's approval from RBI before 
putting this amendment infrony of AGM and 
Co-operative Commissioner, Pune.

Mahatma Fule Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd., Amravati.

Wording of the Present Bye-Laws Proposed Bye-Laws Amendment. Wording of the Bye - Laws 
after Amendment

Amendment to Bye-Laws)

Reason for
 Amendment

60. ACCOUNTS, RECORDS & AUDIT :

Conpliance
as per RBI
Regulations.



dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2022-2023dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2023-2024

14.48%

3194.87
246.57

3441.44
23760.41

14.48%

11789.15
-

11835.00
-

8.95%

0.21%

1.53%

0.80%

1095.85

5.59

900.00

750.00 800.00

10.00

23.88

0.11

3260.00

5.51%

4.33%
1.21%

953.06

143.02
1096.08
296.08

69.76

953.06

0.15%

1.53%

0.80%

1019.00

16892.14

66.76%
-

16892.14

66.76%

1.22
1.22

200.40
728.55

2919.00

(Position 31 March 2024) 

11382.81

172.53

728.55
928.95 928.95

30/5/2023
30/10/2023

31/03/2024 31/03/2024

5.00

28.88



~±Ho$À¶m dVrZo gZ 2024-25 ho am¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgdr df© àma§^ H$m¶©H«$‘ {XZm§H$ 08 OwZ 2024 amoOr A{^¶§Vm ^dZ,eoJmd ZmH$m, 
A‘amdVr ¶oWo nma nS>bm H$m¶©H«$‘mg AÜ¶j åhUyZ ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j ‘m. lr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o, d CnmÜ¶j ‘m.lr. à‘moXamd H$moaS>o, 
à‘wI nmhþUo d ‘mJ©Xe©H$ åhUyZ ‘m. lr. A{ZbOr H$dS>o gmho~,(Am¶w³V amÁ¶ ghH$mar {ZdS>UyH$ àm{YH$aU,‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ nwUo) 
VWm à‘wI CnpñWVr ‘m. e§H$aOr Hw§$^ma, ({Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$, ghH$mar g§ñWm,A‘amdVr) ‘m. lr. lrYaamd JmoaS>o, (go. {Z. 
ghg§MmbH$, dñÌmoÚmoJ (‘hmamï´>)) ‘m. A°S>. {dO¶Or ~moWam, (AÜ¶j A{^Z§XZ H$mo.Am°n. ~±H$,A‘amdVr) VWm g‘ñV 
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d H$‘©Mmar d¥§X

am¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgdr df©



ahmQ>Jm§d emIm CX²KmQ>Z H$m¶©H«$‘



A{dO npãbHo$eZ H$moëhmnwa d J°bŠgr BÝ‘m, nwUo ¶m§Mo V’}$ X‘U, {Xd X‘U ¶oWo Am{W©H$ df© 2022-23 Mm ~°H$mo ã¶w [a~Z 
nwañH$ma ‘m. lr. nr. Ho$. Aamoam (‘mOr OZab ‘°ZoOa,Ama.~r.Am¶.) ‘m. lr. AemoH$Or ZmB©H$ g§MmbH$ J°bŠgr BÝ‘m, nwUo d 
lr. A{dZmeOr qeÌo g§MmbH$ A{dO npãbHo$eZ H$moëhmnya ¶m§À¶m hñVo pñdH$maVm§Zm ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j B§Or. lr. amO|ÐOr AmÝS>o, 
CnmÜ¶j lr. {Xbrnamd bmoI§S>o,VgoM ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ lr. dm‘Zamd dmgZH$a, lr. a‘oeamd ‘S>Ko, lr. g§O¶amd Hw$aiH$a, lr. 
à‘moXamd H$moaS>o, lr. ‘ZmoO^mD$ ̂ obo, lr. gwYmH$aamd S>ohUH$a, àm. ho‘§VOr ~obmoH$ma,lr. Ho$edamdOr H$m§S>bH$a  g§Mm{bH$m 
gm¡. amOlrVmB© OT>mio, gm¡. {Zbr‘mVmB© AS>JmoH$a, A°S>.lr. Am{efOr bm§S>o, (Vk g§MmbH$),lr. AO¶Or {gZH$a (‘w»¶ 
H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar) A°S>. lr. a‘oeamd ̂ mo¶a  d  lr. JOmZZamd eoH$mnwao, lr. A‘mob H$mio, lr. e¡boe gmoZma lr. qMVy C‘n 
CnpñWV hmoVo.

Z°eZb ’o$S>aoeZ Am°’$ A~©Z H$mo-Am°n ~±H$ A°ÝS> H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh gmogm¶Q>r (NAFCUB) Zdr {X„r d 
{~2{~,Zdr {X„r ¶m§À¶m g§¶wº$ {dÚ‘mZmZo ~oñQ> A~©Z H$mo-Am°naoQ>rìh ~±H$ AdmS>© 2023-24 ‘w§~B© ¶oWo àmá Pmbm. 



2024

64654.89

2024

2024

25302.33

39352.56

H${‘eZ  …  0.24%
BVa CËnÝZ … 1.41%

Jw§VdUwH$sdarb ì¶mO … 19.36%

H$Om©darb ì¶mO … 78.99%

nJma 8.19%

H${‘eZ 3.76%
VaVyX 2.62%
Z’$m 10.10%

ì¶dñWmnZ IM© 6.09%

CËnÝZmdarb H$a 5.90%

R>odrdarb ì¶mO 67.10%



7.00% 7.50%

am¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgd {deof R>od ¶moOZm 
(333 {Xdgm§H$[aVm)

12. ‘hmË‘m ’w$bo {deof R>od ¶moOZm (222 {Xdg)

¶moOZm ‘¶m©{XV H$mbmdYrH$arVm

gd© gm‘mÝ¶m§H$[aVm  7.75%
Ooð> ZmJarH$m§H$arVm 8.25 %

7.50% 8.00%

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr

‘w»¶ emIm d H$m¶m©b¶ :
OwZm H$m°Q>Z ‘mH}$Q> Mm¡H$, A‘amdVr 
’$moZ : 0721- 2570053, 2568079
emIm AMbnwa :
lr lr ^dZ, amO ZJa, Eb.Am¶.gr. Mm¡H$, naVdmS>m-AMbnya amoS>, 
Vm. AMbnya, {O. A‘amdVr., ’$moZ : 07223-222560
emIm déS> :
¶mdbH$a dmS>r, ‘oZ amoS>, déS> Vm. déS>, {O. A‘amdVr. 
’$moZ :07229-233901
emIm Mm§Xþa ~mOma :
Zmam¶U ZJa, Vh{gb H$m¶m©b¶mg‘moa, Mm§Xþa ~mOma, 
Vm. Mm§Xþa ~mOma, {O. A‘amdVr., ’$moZ : 07227-244000
emIm ‘moeu :
JwëhmZo H$m°åßboŠg², déS> amoS> ‘moeu, Vm. ‘moeu, {O. A‘amdVr 
’$moZ : 07228-222287
emIm ¶dV‘mi :
Jm¡ad H$m°åßboŠg², amUmàVmn ZJa, AmUu amoS> ¶dV‘mi, 
Vm. {O. ¶dV‘mi
emIm ahmQ>Jm§d :
eoJm§d - ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>, ahmQ>Jm§d, A‘amdVr Vm. {O. A‘amdVr 
’$moZ. 0721-2991275

am¡ß¶ ‘hmoËgd {deof R>od ¶moOZm 
(333 {Xdgm§H$[aVm) ¶moOZm ‘¶m©{XV H$mbmdYrH$arVm

gd© gm‘mÝ¶m§H$[aVm  7.75%
Ooð> ZmJarH$m§H$arVm 8.25 %



A‘amdVr emIm       :       OwZo H$m°Q>Z ‘mH}$Q> Mm¡H$, A‘amdVr. 
AMbnwa emIm         :      lr ^dZ, amO ZJa, Eb.Am¶.gr. Mm¡H$, naVdmS>m-AMbnya. 
déS> emIm              :      ¶mdbH$a dmS>r, ‘oZ amoS>, déS>. 
Mm§Xþa ~mOma emIm    :      Zmam¶U ZJa, Vh{gb H$m¶m©b¶mg‘moa, Mm§Xþa ~mOma. 
‘moeu emIm              :      JwëhmZo H$m°åßboŠg², déS> amoS> ‘moeu.
¶dV‘mi emIm        :      Jm¡ad H$m°åßboŠg², amUmàVmn ZJa, AmUu amoS> ¶dV‘mi, 
ahmQ>Jm§d emIm         :      eoJm§d - ahmQ>Jm§d amoS>, ahmQ>Jm§d.

‘hmË‘m ’w$bo A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. A‘amdVr
‘hmË‘m ’w$bo ~±H$ 

“ n¡emda {dídmg R>odÊ¶mnojm {dídmgmda n¡gm R>odm ”


